Dr. Abdul Ahad Shaik, Ph.D. ACE ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Ghatkesar(M), Medchal Dist, Telangana State. 501301, INDIA,

Cell: +919989880400



Curriculum Vitae

EDUCATION

Doctoral of Philosophy, (Ph.D), 2013

Power Electronics and Drives, Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering National Institute of Technology, (NITK) Surathkal, Karnataka, India

Master of Technology, M. Tech

Power and Energy Systems (P&ES), Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering National Institute of Technology, (NITK) Surathkal, Karnataka, India

Bachelor of Technology, B. Tech (Electrical and Electronics Engineering); Kakatiya University, Warangal, A.P.

CAREER OVER VIEW

- 1. **Ph.D.** in Electrical Engineering with an emphasis in Power Electronics and drives
- 2. 15 + years of experience in Research and Development activities (Power Electronics and Drives) and Teaching
- 3. More than 50 international journal and conference papers

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

August 2018 to till date

Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering.
ACE ENGINEERING COLLEGE, Ankushapur(V) Ghatkesar(M), Medchal Dist, Telangana State.
501301, INDIA

Jan 2012 to August 2018

Head, Research and Development, Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering.
Nimra College of Engineering and Technology, Jupudi Village, Ibrahimpatnam, Vijayawada.

AWARDS AND ACHIEVEMENTS

- NCC- A(Army), B(Air-Wing) and **C(Air-Wing)** Certificate Holder
- ❖ Actively participated in scouts and guides and holder of RAJYA PURASKAR award
- All India First prize in Painting, conducting by South Central Railway at Vijayawada
- All India 1st Prize in Essay writing during Schooling conducted by south central railway at Vijayawada

PERSONAL PROFILE

- 1. Name: Dr. Abdul Ahad Shaik
- 2. Fathers Name: Mr. Abdul Samad
- 3. Languages known: English, Hindi and Telugu.
- 4. Hobbies: Reading Books, Writing, Blogging, Photography, Sketching, Painting, Meditation and Yoga.

Declaration

I hereby declare that the entries in this form are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Any false information will lead to my disqualification

Date: 11/06/2019 Place: Vijayawada

(Dr. Abdul Ahad Shaik)